RESOLUTION NO. 2015-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE
FISCAL YEAR 2016 ANNUAL BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and
WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and
WHEREAS, the City of Mangum has additional revenues and expenditures that were not

known about during the preparation of the fiscal year 2016 budget and these amounts need
to be budgeted. MUA Capital Improve Discretionary Fund

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the City of
Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted expenditures be amended by the following
amounts for fiscal year 2016:
Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment

MUA Discretionary Fund

Fund Balance Appropriation $0.00 $19,230.90 $19,230.90
MUA Discretionary Fund
Expenses $0.00 $19.230.90 $19,230.90
SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted

to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be
transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF
MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 6" DAY OF OCTOBER 2015.

(seal) g,

ATTESTGWANGUr s,
Y SSRRTE ™, %
.“‘Q.

" Staci Goode, Mayor

Billic’@hjjson

I




2 % 6
Z . A
2, "--,, O
R
“y 0 \,P“\\\‘
it

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE
FISCAL YEAR 2016 ANNUAL BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and
WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and
WHEREAS, the City of Mangum has additional revenues and expenditures that were not
known about during the preparation of the fiscal year 2016 budget and these amounts need
to be budgeted. Transfer money from the General Fund to MUA Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the City of
Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted expenditures be amended by the following
amounts for fiscal year 2016:
Before After Amount of

Amendment  Amendment Amendment
General Fund Expenses

Shop Maintenance Capital Outlay ~ $20,000.00  $15,000.00 $5,000.00
01-519-9112

MUA Waste Water Revenues

Transfers In 02-425-8800 $ 000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
MUA Waste Water Expenses

Vehicle Maintenance 02-525-9108 $ 1,000.00  $6,000.00 $5,000.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted
to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be
transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF
,Q,KLAHOMA THIS 6" DAY OF OCTOBER 2015.

\\\ ,’l

Billie Chilson, City Clerk Staci Goode, Mayor



